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Thursday, 11 September Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 15 September Chief Economists’ meeting, organised by the European 
Investment Bank (EIB) – keynote speech on “Remaining in a 
good place” 

Luxembourg, 
Luxembourg 

Tuesday, 16 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 17 September Meeting with the German Council of Economic Experts, on the 
latest economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 Attendance at the Tenth ECB Annual Research Conference 
2025 on “The Next Financial Crisis?”, jointly organised by 
Stanford’s Hoover Institution and the ECB 

ECB 

Thursday, 18 September Meeting with Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas, Economic Counsellor 
and Director of the Research Department of the IMF, on 
economic and financial developments 

ECB 

 Tenth ECB Annual Research Conference 2025 – chairing 
policy panel on “The Next Financial Crisis?” 

ECB 

 Meeting with Dave Ramsden, Deputy Governor for Markets 
and Banking, and Victoria Saporta, Executive Director for 
Markets, Bank of England, on economic and financial 
developments – teleconference 

 

Friday, 19 September Meeting with BNP Paribas and Axa Investment Managers, on 
economic and financial developments – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 23 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Levin Holle, Economic and Financial Policy 
Advisor to the Federal Chancellor of Germany, on economic 
and financial developments – teleconference 

 

Wednesday, 24 September Governing Council – teleconference  

 Macroprudential Forum Steering Committee – teleconference  

Thursday, 25 September General Council – teleconference  

Monday, 29 September Meeting with the Committee on Economic and Monetary Policy 
of the Association of German Banks (BdB), on economic and 
financial developments 

Frankfurt am 
Main, Germany 

Tuesday, 30 September Executive Board ECB 
 


